DOCKET NO. 024-8528-CIP RE	11-09-1998	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa thereof. MIA //-2-98	100873867		original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Terry J. Koltermann		Name: <u>Baker Hughes</u>	70 000
Thomas F. Willey			100.S
		Internal Address: P.C	D. Box 4740
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	Houst	on, Texas 77210-4740
	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: <u>3900</u>	Essex Lane, Suite 1200
□ Other		City: <u>Houston</u> Stat	e: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77027</u>
Execution Date: <u>10/26/98; 10/20/98</u>		Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? ⊡ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):		
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application, the ex	ecution date of the appl	ication is: 10/26/98; 10/20/98
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗋 Yes 🛚 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6.Total number of appli	cations and patents involved:1
Name: Charles D. Gunter			
Internal Address:FELSMAN, BRADLEY, G	UNTER & DILLON, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h)\$_ <b>40.00</b>
201 Main St., Suite 16	00		
Fort Worth, Texas 761	02	Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>FELSMAN, BRADLEY, G</u>	UNTER & DILLON, LLP		
201 Main St., Suite 1600		8. Deposit Account N	lumbor
11/09/1998 SBURNS 00000050 020429 09184768		02-0429	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH City: Fort Worth State:Texas	ZUD: 76100		
City. <u>For Worth</u> State. <u>Texas</u>	DO NOT USE THIS SF		is page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document.	•		t and any attached copy is a
Charles D. Gunter, Jr.	<u>Signature</u>	<u> </u>	Date
Name of Person Signing	-	•	_
	Total number	of pages including cove	er sheet: 🖀 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detach this po	rtion	
Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissio Box Assig	oner of Patents and Trade		
	on, D.C. 20231	•	PATENT
			60 FRAME: 0407

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Terry J. Koltermann, having a mailing address of 26 West Placid Hill Circle, The Woodlands, Texas 77381; and Thomas F. Willey, having a mailing address of 25 Larkspur Drive, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, have invented new and useful improvements in a

#### LUBRICATING GREASE

for which application was made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of <u>Oct 26 and Oct 20</u>, 1998, respectively.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 3900 Essex Lane, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letter Patent which may issue thereon:

**NOW THEREFORE**, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

OCTOMENTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the  $\underline{\beta}^{\prime}$  day of OCTOMENT, 1998.

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the  $\underline{\mathcal{A}}\underline{\mathcal{C}}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{C}}\underline{\mathcal{C}}\underline{\mathcal{C}}\underline{\mathcal{C}}\underline{\mathcal{C}}\underline{\mathcal{C}}$ , 1998.

M Mureen Notary Public in and for

M. MAUREEN HANCE MY COMMISSION SXPIRES September 28, 2000

State of My Commission Expires:

9001RF-30041/60403.1

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, I execute this assignment on the  $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$ , 1998. Thomas F. Willey

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

\* Please see attached document.

Notary Public in and for State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_\_

9001RF-30041/60403.1

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CALIFORNIA	
County of ORANGE	
~ 10 20 98)	
On <u>Date</u>	before me,MARY_M. TODD, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appeared	ast. Leilley
= personally known to me - OR ->	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person/e
	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumer
MARY M. TODD	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the ir authorized capacity (ies), and that b
Commission # 1157847	I (his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s)
Notary Public - California Orange County	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted
My Comm. Expires Oct 5, 2001	executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	man
	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not require	ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent ren	noval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Do	cument
Title or Type of Document:	eft Hssignment
Document Date: $10.20, 88$	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	
	igner(s)
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: Thomas F.	igner(s)
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: HDMASF	igner(s) Signer's Name: Individual
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: HDMAS F.	igner(s) Willey Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: HDMASF. Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	igner(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s);
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	igner(s) Willey Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney-in-Fact
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: Homas F Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	igner(s)   Willey Signer's Name:   Image: Imag
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	igner(s) Willey Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: HDMASF Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	igner(s)   Image: Signer's Name:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: HDMASF Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	igner(s)   Image: Signer's Name:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: HDMASF Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	igner(s)   Image: Signer's Name:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: HDMASF Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	igner(s)   Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):   Partner — I Limited I General   Attorney-in-Fact   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator   Of SIGNER   Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: HDMASF Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	igner(s)   Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):   Partner — I Limited I General   Attorney-in-Fact   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator   Of SIGNER   Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: HDMASF Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	igner(s)   Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):   Partner — I Limited I General   Attorney-in-Fact   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator   Of SIGNER   Top of thumb here

### **RECORDED: 11/02/1998**

# PATENT REEL: 9560 FRAME: 0410